

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-2097, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 6

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 6

Record the Appointment of Ward Silver to the Citizens Oversight Committee for SPLOST.

Information Contact: Commissioner Ted Terry

Phone Number: 404-371-4909

PURPOSE:

Commissioner Ted Terry is appointing Ward Silver to serve as the District 6 representative on the Citizens Oversight Committee for SPLOST.

NEED/IMPACT:

Record the appointment to the Citizens Oversight Committee for SPLOST into the minutes of the Board of Commissioners.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

To Direct the Clerk to record the District 6 appointment of Ward Silver as a member of Citizens Oversight of Committee for SPLOST, appointed by the District 6 Commissioner Ted Terry, for a term ending on December 31, 2024, unless otherwise provided by applicable law.